AMD Xilinx - XC3S50A-4FTG256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

TCCLK6 6 (default)
Commercial 207
417
ns
Industrial 195 ns
TCCLK7 7
Commercial 178
357
ns
Industrial 168 ns
TCCLK8 8
Commercial 156
313
ns
Industrial 147 ns
TCCLK10 10
Commercial 123
250
ns
Industrial 116 ns
TCCLK12 12
Commercial 103
208
ns
Industrial 97 ns
TCCLK13 13
Commercial 93
192
ns
Industrial 88 ns
TCCLK17 17
Commercial 72
147
ns
Industrial 68 ns
TCCLK22 22
Commercial 54
114
ns
Industrial 51 ns
TCCLK25 25
Commercial 47
100
ns
Industrial 45 ns
TCCLK27 27
Commercial 44
93
ns
Industrial 42 ns
TCCLK33 33
Commercial 36
76
ns
Industrial 34 ns
TCCLK44 44
Commercial 26
57
ns
Industrial 25 ns
TCCLK50 50
Commercial 22
50
ns
Industrial 21 ns
TCCLK100 100
Commercial 11.2
25
ns
Industrial 10.6 ns

on the Xilinx web site for each package.
Table  60:  Spartan-3A Family Package Options
Package Leads Type Maximum
I/O
Lead Pitch
(mm)
Body Area
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Mass(1)
(g)
VQ100 / VQG100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) 68 0.5 14 x 14 1.20 0.6
TQ144 / TQG144 144 Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) 108 0.5 20 x 20 1.60 1.4
FT256 / FTG256 256 Fine-pitch Thin Ball Grid Array (FBGA) 195 1.0 17 x 17 1.55 0.9
FG320 / FGG320 320 Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA) 251 1.0 19 x 19 2.00 1.4
FG400 / FGG400 400 Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA) 311 1.0 21 x 21 2.43 2.2
FG484 / FGG484 484 Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA) 375 1.0 23 x 23 2.60 2.2
FG676 / FGG676 676 Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA) 502 1.0 27 x 27 2.60 3.4
Notes:
1. Package mass is ±10%.
Table  61:  Xilinx Package Documentation
Package  Drawing MDDS